
lOfi GENERAL LAWS

SEC. 2. The title to said act is hereby amended so
us to read as follows: An act to authorize the forma-
tion of corporations for the purpose of engaging in, or
carrying on any kiiid\of manufacturing, mining," smelt-
ing, lumbering, agricultural, mechanical or chemical
business.

SEC. H. This act shall take eifcct from and after
its passage.

Approved March 3, 18fi4.

CHAPTER LIV.

An Act to prevent the importation, running at large,
and sale of diseased sheep.

BECTIO.N 1. Penalty for permitting iliKamlrtiepp to run atlnrfte.
2. Nothing tn prevent the reeovfiry of Jniuajjim ftir nlloviiig diteturd cheep to run at

Inrgr.
II. Vthvn art to take rfffrt.

J3eitenacledbytheLef/iftt.a,tureqft?te State of Minnesota:

>y 1. That any person being the owner of
sheep, or having tho same in charge, who shall import
or drive into this State, or shall turn out, or suffer to
run at large upon any common, highway or unenclosed

Muth^dte.?* ljm^s> any sheep having any contagious disease, or who
AMP to inn *t shall sell, let or dispose of nny such sheep, knowing ihe
""*" same to be so diseased, without first apprising tho pur-

chaser thereof, or person taking them, of such disease,
shall l»c deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall be
punished by fine in a sum not less than fifty dollars,
nor more than one hundred dollars.

. SEC. 2. Nothing in this act shall be so construed
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as to prevent the recovery of damages in civil actions. *«*»
. j _ 1 1 11 • j. ' tb» neortij olagainst any person or persons who shall import or

drive such diseased sheep into this State, or who shall
sell, or allow such diseased sheep to run at large.

SEC. H. This act shall take effect uud be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.

CHAPTER LV.

An Act aiit/torizhiff t/te registry of certain railroad or-
tjam'zatiojusy with Me agreements under which the or-
ganisations -were made.

Beunoy L Whcji Itillmul Cuuipuy «utliurii«l u 01* • rtinrt uf lu organlutlua—with whom
to fllo report.

3. Whcf> Kt to take cflfeet.

Beitenactedby theLegislatureof the State of Minnesota:

SECTIOX 1. That whenever any railroad uompany
in this State, or any division of any railroad company,
shall Juivo completed their organization, pursuant to
the laws creating said milroad company, or the agree- «•0 , -, ... * . , • , . . . ° niiltitloii—withmmit or iigrecments under which said division was es-
tablishcd, such railroad company or division of such
vailvoiul company sh'.illlMj authorized to filo in thti officu
of the Sccretiiry of State of this State, a report of its
organization, and also in c:isc of the division of an or-

w

ganization. a copy of the agreement or agreements un-
der which said division was organized.

SEC. 2. This aet shall take effect from and after
its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864,


